## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		109/21/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verdi, LLC	
Street Address:	158 E. Northland Ave.	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54911	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prope	rty Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Numb	er:	77915933	VERDI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 845-3430 Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1995166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa
Signature:	/richard kalwa/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0437 77915933

CH & An on

900234660

Date:	09/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=3274101#page1.tif source=3274101#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0438

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademark, dated June 17, 2010 (the "Trademark Collateral Agreement"), recorded in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010 at Reel 004230, Frame 0725, Verdi, LLC ("Releasee"), a Wisconsin limited liability company, granted to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("Releasor"), pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated June 20, 2008, by and among Releasee and Releasor, as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time (the "Security Agreement")), a continuing security interest in each trademark listed on Schedule A hereto and application therefor (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Trademark and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien on and security interest in the Collateral.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its lien(s) on and security interest(s) in, and any and all other rights in or to the Collateral, and any other Trademark and Trademark application that Releasor has, had or could have had pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement or the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates the Trademark Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement. Releasor hereby further authorizes Releasee to take any and all actions, including filing and recording this document with any and all appropriate governmental authorities, to effect and further document the release made hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed as of September 21, 2012.

 $\label{eq:JPMORGAN} JPMORGAN\ CHASE\ B\ ANK,\ N.A.,\ as\ Collateral$ 

3y:<u>\_\_</u>\_\_

Tirlo

3268730 01 02 (2).doc 1995166

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Marks

SERIAL NO.

VERDI

77/915,933

PENDING FEDERAL TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

SERIAL NO.

FILED

NONE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 09/28/2012